

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.® 1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455
Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342
www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #1 of 2017. October 5, 2017

Maintenance & Repair Bulletin

BandMask® Hood Molded Face Seals now available separately / Sold as Kits

NEW Replacement molded face seals:

Part Number	Description
525-725	KMB Molded Face Seal Replacement Kit (S)
525-726	KMB Molded Face Seal Replacement Kit (M)
525-727	KMB Molded Face Seal Replacement Kit (L)

Products Affected:

BandMask® 18 with Molded Face Seal Hood installed	
BandMask® 28 with Molded Face Seal Hood installed	

Hoods with Molded Face Seals:

525-730 KMB-28 (S/M) Hood (w/S) Molded Face Seal	
525-731 KMB-28 (S/M) Hood (w/M) Molded Face Seal	
525-732 KMB-28 (L) Hood (w/M) Molded Face Seal	
525-733 KMB-28 (L) Hood (w/L) Molded Face Seal	
525-734 KMB-18 (S/M) Hood (w/S) Molded Face Seal	
525-735 KMB-18 (S/M) Hood (w/M) Molded Face Seal	
525-736 KMB-18 (L) Hood (w/M) Molded Face Seal	
525-737 KMB-18 (L) Hood (w/L) Molded Face Seal	

Molded face seals can now be purchased separately.

NOT COMPATIBLE WITH STANDARD 510-712 HOODS

Molded face seals are NOT compatible with standard P/N 510-712 KMB hood assembly. That is, the standard foam face seal cannot be changed out for a molded face seal.

Kits Include: One face seal (small, medium or large) and instruction sheet.

Please contact your KMDSI dealer or e-mail sales@kirbymorgan.com for more information.

